From:Sutherland, NatashaTo:PressSubject:MEDIA ADVISORY The Grand Opening of Representative Chambliss" West Perrine District OfficeDate:Friday, January 15, 2021 3:04:37 PMAttachments:Chambliss Grand Opening MLK.pdf

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

January 15<sup>,</sup> 2021

**CONTACT** LaVencia Alls Office of Representative Kevin Chambliss LaVencia.Alls@myfloridahouse.gov 786-728-5900

## \*\*\* MEDIA ADVISORY for Saturday, January 16 from 2:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. \*\*\*

## The Grand Opening of Representative Chambliss' West Perrine District Office

**West Perrine, FL – Representative Kevin Chambliss (D– Homestead)** will be hosting a grand opening for his second district office in West Perrine.

## WHO: Representative Kevin Chambliss

- **WHAT:** District Office Grand Opening
- **WHEN:** Saturday, January 16<sup>th</sup> at 2:30 p.m.
- WHERE: 17502 SW 104<sup>th</sup> Ave, Miami, FL 33157

To prevent the spread of COVID-19, safety procedures such as masks and social distancing are required at this event.

###